
IBIMA Publishing  

Communications of International Proceedings  

https://ibimapublishing.com/p-articles/45EcoREstate/2025/4531225/ 

Vol. 2025 (6), Article ID 4531225 

 

_________________ 

Cite this Article as: Łukasz KONOPIELKO Vol. 2025 (6) “Mortgage Subsidies and Their Impact on The 

Housing Market in Poland " Communications of International Proceedings, Vol. 2025 (6), Article ID 4531225, 

https://doi.org/10.5171/2025.4531225 

 

 

Mortgage Subsidies and Their Impact on  

The Housing Market in Poland* 

 

 
Łukasz KONOPIELKO 

 

 

Łazarski University, Warsaw, POLAND 

 

 

Correspondence should be addressed to: Łukasz KONOPIELKO, lukasz.konopielko@lazarski.pl 

 

* Presented at the 45th IBIMA International Conference, 25-26 June 2025, Cordoba, Spain 

 

 

Abstract 
 
The article deals with the Polish housing loan support “First Flat” programme for young people that was 

implemented in 2023. This constitutes the inaugural effort to synthesize an evaluation of the programme, 

encompassing both the effects on the individuals concerned and its impact on the housing market in Poland. 

This is achieved by means of an analysis of data pertaining to the terms and scope of the programme itself, as 

well as its impact on prices, housing supply and the number of transactions carried out. The study concludes 

with a call for in-depth analyses to be conducted when constructing similar programmes in the future, as well 

as provides a preliminary assessment of the effects of the programme. 
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